	SOCOOSH S			DIVISION OF COR
Comry and	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	۰. ۲		AM 10:
	REFERENCE : 719561 164036	5A.	-	ATION -
	AUTHORIZATION : l'allicia la	guit		
	COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	//) 		
ORDER DATE	: June 5, 2000	···· ·		· · · · · · · ·
ORDER TIME	: 11:06 AM			3*
ORDER NO.	: 719561-005	8000	103276	33486
CUSTOMER NC	: 164036A			······
	Kim Reese, Legal Asst GLENN N. SIEGEL, P.A. GLENN N. SIEGEL, P.A. Suite 304 18501 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948	*	DIVIE	3 X
	DOMESTIC FILING		LAHO	1 O
NAME	: ADVANTAGE ENTERPRISES; IN	C.	ASSEE FLORAT	INED
	EFFECTIVE DATE:		IDAS	7 F
<u>XX</u> ARTIC	LES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP			* ·
PLEASE RETU	JRN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FI	LING:	·	<u>.</u>
XX PLA	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	- 	- 	
CONTACT PEI 2545 WCO-14	RSON: Janine Lazzarini - EXT. EXAMINER'S I	NITIALS:	fu	700



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

00 JUN -5 AM 10:21

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 5, 2000

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

ESUB Please give original Submission date as file date

SUBJECT: ADVANTAGE ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W00000014221

We have received your document for ADVANTAGE ENTERPRISES, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 000A00031610



k	EFFECTIVE DATE LO 10 00 SUCRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION 00 JUN -5 AM 10: 21	
	OF OF	
	ADVANTAGE USA, INC.	<u></u>
de th	In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, loes hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.	
	ARTICLE I	
	The name of the corporation ("Corporation") is ADVANTAGE USA, INC.	
	ARTICLE II	
ez	The existence of the corporation shall begin on June 10, 2000 and shall have a perpetual xistence.	
	ARTICLE III	
Pe	The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is 2450 Snow Flake Lane, North ort, Florida 34286.	 · ,·
	ARTICLE IV	-
th	The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is 5000, all of which hall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and he holders thereof shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders ave the right to vote.	
	ARTICLE V	· .
	The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 2450 Snow Flake Lane, forth Port Florida 34286. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is	

ARTICLE VI

The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. The name and address of the person who will serve on the initial board of directors is:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Raymond Kurilavicius

2450 Snow Flake Lane North Port, Florida 34286

JUN -2

AM 10:

N

ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is:

NAME ADDRESS

Raymond Kurilavicius

2450 Snow Flake Lane North Port, Florida 34286

ARTICLE VIII

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2nd day of June, 2000.

RAYMOND KURILAVICIUS

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Advantage <u>USA</u>, <u>INC</u>, at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

RAYMOND KURILAVICIUS

Date: June 2, 2000